NUMBER

2020-1

2020-2

2020-3

2020-4

2020-5

2020-6

2020-7

2020-8

2020-9

2020-10

2020-11

2020-12

2020-13

2020-14

2020-15

2020-16

2020-17

2020-18

2020-19

2020-20

2020-21

2020 RESOLUTION INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Appointment of Township Manager, Bryan Russell

Appointment of Municipal Attorney
Appointment of Bond Counsel
Appointment of Municipal Prosecutor
Appointment of Public Defender
Appointment of Tax Appeals Attorney
Appointment of Labor Attorney
Appointment of Risk Manager
Appointment of Financial Advisor
Appointment of Health Insurance Broker
Appointment of Appraiser

Planning Board Appointments
Designating Official Newspaper
Compliance of Open Public Meetings Act
Schedule of Meeting dates for 2020
Depository for Funds

Official Depositories for Funds
Municipal Court Funds

Tax, Water and Sewer Collection Interest

Fee for Redemption Certificates

Permits Cancellation of Property Tax refunds or

Delinquent amounts 10.00 or less

ADOPTED

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20



2020-22

2020-23

2020-24

2020-25

2020-26

2020-27

2020-28

2020-29

2020-30

2020-31

2020-32

2020-33

2020-34

2020-35

2020-36

2020-37

2020-38

2020-39

2020-40

2020-41

2020-42

2020-43

2020-44

$25 Charge for Tax Sale Mailings

Authorizing Electronic Tax Sale

Return Check fee

Township Manager to Execute Sewer and Water Permits
Appointment of Deputy Municipal Clerk
Recreation Fees

Appointing PACO

Cash Management Plan

Clerk to do Searches

Community Development Rep

Temporary Budget

Join Garden State Municipal JIF

Appoitments to Zoning Board

Appointment to Environmental and Shade Tree
Participation in LESO Program

Appointment Ron Gordon, Special Legal Counsel
Mosquito Spraying

Recycling Coordinator and Tonnage Grant

Solid Waste and Recycling Service — Suburban
Single Stream Recyclable Materials - Atlantic Coast
Shared Services with School for Buses

Fund Commissioner/Alternate for Garden State JIF

Centennial Ratification of 19" Amendment

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/4/20

1/16/20

1/16/20

1/16/20

216120

216120

216120

216120

216120

216120

216120

216120



2020-45

2020-46

2020-47

2020-48

2020-49

2020-50

2020-51

2020-52

2020-53

2020-54

2020-55

2020-56

2020-57

2020-58

2020-59

2020-60

2020-61

2020-62

2020-63

2020-64

2020-65

2020-66

2020-67

Place to Place Transfer Liquor License Sand Beach
Somerset Bond Release
Release of Performance Bond — Wawa

CME Proposal — Design and Construction Admin
Woodfield Wastewater Project

Performance Bond Release — STC Realty
Shared Services — Ambulance

CRS Shared Services Pilot Program

Sewer Utility Bonds

Loan Agreement — Woodfield Sewers

Water Utility Bonds

Loan Agreements — Woodfield Water System
Grass Cutting Bid

Exempt Property Tax — 121 Willow
Settlement of Tax Appeal — 522 Amboy Ave
Payment Plan Sewer Connection — 150 Willow Ave
LSRP — Strathmore Area Pump Station

Engineering — Storyland Park & Ivy Hill Park

Engineering — Preliminary Assessment Storyland/lvy Hill

Engineering — Joseph Booket Park Improvements
Engineering — Fordham Park Improvements
Williams/Transcontinental Pipeline

Introduction of 2020 Municipal Budget

Introduction of 2020 Solid Waste Budget

2/6/2020

TABLED

2/6/20

TABLED

2/20/20

2/20/20

2/20/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

4/2/20

4/2/20

4/2/20

4/2/20

4/2/20

4/2/20

4/16/20

4/16/20



2020-68

2020-69

2020-70

2020-71

2020-72

2020-73

2020-74

2020-75

2020-76

2020-77

2020-78

2020-79

2020-80

2020-81

2020-82

2020-83

2020-84

2020-85

2020-86

2020-87

2020-88

2020-89

2020-90

Engineering — 2020 Milling & Resurfacing
Engineering — 2020 Road Improvement Program
Engineering — Meinzer Area Roadway
Cooperative Participaiton Community Development
Withdrawal of Request for Bids ADP
Temporary Change to Rate of Interest — Covid
Temporary Appropriations

Delinquent Date for 2" Quarter Taxes

Green Amendment

Safe and Secure Program

Amendment to Intro Budget

National Joint Purchasing Alliance

OMNIA Partners Purchasing

State Contract Vendor List — 2020

Estimated Tax Bills

Amendment to Intro Municipal Budget
Adoption of 2020 Municipal Budget

Adoption of 2020 Solid Waste Budget

Appointment to the Planning Board — Allison McLeod

Increase Bid Threshold
Bid — Water Meter Replacement Program
Van Brackle Roadway Improvement Grant

Chapter 159 — Clean Communities Grant

4/16/20

4/16/20

4/16/20

4/16/20

4/16/20

4/16/20

4/16/20

5/7/20

5/7/20

5/7/20

5/21/20

5/21/20

5/21/20

6/4/20

6/4/20

6/18/20

6/18/20

6/18/20

6/18/20

6/18/20

6/18/20

6/18/20

7123/20



2020-91

2020-92

2020-93

2020-94

2020-95

2020-96

2020-97

2020-98

2020-99

2020-100

2020-101

2020-102

2020-103

2020-104

2020-105

2020-106

2020-107

2020-108

2020-109

2020-110

2020-111

2020-112

2020-113

Support Henry Hudson Trail Expansion

Bid DPW Electrical Maintenance

Bid DPW Routine and Emergency Repair
Release of Performance Bond — Hidden Village
Exempt from Property Tax — 171 Orchard St
Exempt from Property Tax — 12 Ferland Lane
Milling/Resurfacing Hawthorne and Van Brackle
Bid 2020 Aberdeen Parks Improvement

Member Wastewater Cooperative Pricing System
ADP Program

Liquor License Renewal

Shared Services — Emergency Dispatch

Exempt Property Tax — 423 Amboy Ave
Engineering Atlantic Ave Water Main Replacement
Liquor License Renewal

Appl Open Space — Cambridge and Ross Field
Release of Performance Bonds — RPM

Contract — 2020 Road Improvement Program
Place to Place Transfer — AE Beer LLC

Renewal of Liquor License

Exempt from Property Tax — Butler Lodge Holding Co
Bid — Bioxide

Bid — DPW Materials for Maintenance & Repair

7123/20

7123/20

7123/20

7123/20

7123/20

7123/20

7123/20

7123/20

8/6/20

TABLED

8/6/20

8/20/20

8/20/20

9/3/20

9/3/20

9/3/20

9/3/20

9/10/20

9/10/20

9/17/20

9/17/20

9/17/20

9/17/20



2020-114

2020-115

2020-116

2020-117

2020-118

2020-119

2020-120

2020-121

2020-122

2020-123

2020-124

2020-125

2020-126

2020-127

2020-128

2020-129

2020-130

2020-131

2020-132

2020-133

2020-134

2020-135

3'Y Amendment Master Agreement-Somerset 10/1/20
Sustainable Monmouth Energy Aggregation Program 10/1/20
DPW Road Materials for Maintenance and Repair 10/1/20
Cranford Police Department 10/15/20
Exempt from Property Tax — 463 Ferndale 10/15/20
Release of Performance Bond — Kyureghyan 10/15/20
Bid — Snow Removal Mass Transit Parking Lots TABLED
Shared Services Agreement — Matawan Court 11/5/20
Bid — Jersey Ave Water Plant & Sewerage Pumping

Station #2 Roof Replacement 11/5/20
Transfer Resolution 11/5/20
Snow Removal at Mass Transit Parking Lot

Bids Rejected and Rebid 11/5/20
Agreement for SCAT Busing 11/5/20
Agreement for Animal Control Services 11/5/20
Change Order No. 3 — Water Meter Replacement 11/5/20
Release of Performance Bonds — Har-Beau 11/5/20
Release of Performance Bonds — Lombardo 11/5/20
Reduction of Performance Bonds — ESK 11/5/20
Chapter 159 — Clean Communities Grant 12/3/20
Chapter 159 — Drunk Driving Enforcement 12/3/20
Chapter 159 — Alcohol Education & Rehab 12/3/20
Chapter 159 — Div of Hwy Traffic Safety 12/3/20
Sale of Surplus and Obsolete Motor Vehicles 12/3/20



2020-136

2020-137

2020-138

2020-139

2020-140

2020-141

2020-142

2020-143

2020-144

2020-145

2020-146

CRS Management Software

Registrar of Vital Statistics

LESO Program

3" Amendment to Master Redevelopment- Somerset
Release of Performance Bonds — Acquaviva

Bid Snow Removal at Mass Transit Parking Lots
Cancelation of Unexpended Balances

Safe and Secure Program

Renewal of Liquor License

Target Enforcement Zones for 2021

Reorganization Meeting — January 6, 2021

12/3/20

12/3/20

12/3/20

12/3/20

12/3/20

12/17/20

12/17/20

12/17/20

12/17/20

12/17/20

12/17/20



