

## 2020 RESOLUTION INDEX

NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ADOPTED
2020-1	Appointment of Township Manager, Bryan Russell	1/4/20
2020-2	Appointment of Municipal Attorney	1/4/20
2020-3	Appointment of Bond Counsel	1/4/20
2020-4	Appointment of Municipal Prosecutor	1/4/20
2020-5	Appointment of Public Defender	1/4/20
2020-6	Appointment of Tax Appeals Attorney	1/4/20
2020-7	Appointment of Labor Attorney	1/4/20
2020-8	Appointment of Risk Manager	1/4/20
2020-9	Appointment of Financial Advisor	1/4/20
2020-10	Appointment of Health Insurance Broker	1/4/20
2020-11	Appointment of Appraiser	1/4/20
2020-12	Planning Board Appointments	1/4/20
2020-13	Designating Official Newspaper	1/4/20
2020-14	Compliance of Open Public Meetings Act	1/4/20
2020-15	Schedule of Meeting dates for 2020	1/4/20
2020-16	Depository for Funds	1/4/20
2020-17	Official Depositories for Funds	1/4/20
2020-18	Municipal Court Funds	1/4/20
2020-19	Tax, Water and Sewer Collection Interest	1/4/20
2020-20	Fee for Redemption Certificates	1/4/20
2020-21	Permits Cancellation of Property Tax refunds or Delinquent amounts 10.00 or less	1/4/20

2020-22	\$25 Charge for Tax Sale Mailings	1/4/20
2020-23	Authorizing Electronic Tax Sale	1/4/20
2020-24	Return Check fee	1/4/20
2020-25	Township Manager to Execute Sewer and Water Permits	1/4/20
2020-26	Appointment of Deputy Municipal Clerk	1/4/20
2020-27	Recreation Fees	1/4/20
2020-28	Appointing PACO	1/4/20
2020-29	Cash Management Plan	1/4/20
2020-30	Clerk to do Searches	1/4/20
2020-31	Community Development Rep	1/4/20
2020-32	Temporary Budget	1/4/20
2020-33	Join Garden State Municipal JIF	1/4/20
2020-34	Appointments to Zoning Board	1/16/20
2020-35	Appointment to Environmental and Shade Tree	1/16/20
2020-36	Participation in LESO Program	1/16/20
2020-37	Appointment Ron Gordon, Special Legal Counsel	2/6/20
2020-38	Mosquito Spraying	2/6/20
2020-39	Recycling Coordinator and Tonnage Grant	2/6/20
2020-40	Solid Waste and Recycling Service – Suburban	2/6/20
2020-41	Single Stream Recyclable Materials - Atlantic Coast	2/6/20
2020-42	Shared Services with School for Buses	2/6/20
2020-43	Fund Commissioner/Alternate for Garden State JIF	2/6/20
2020-44	Centennial Ratification of 19 <sup>th</sup> Amendment	2/6/20

2020-45	Place to Place Transfer Liquor License Sand Beach	2/6/2020
2020-46	Somerset Bond Release	TABLED
2020-47	Release of Performance Bond – Wawa	2/6/20
2020-48	CME Proposal – Design and Construction Admin Woodfield Wastewater Project	TABLED
2020-49	Performance Bond Release – STC Realty	2/20/20
2020-50	Shared Services – Ambulance	2/20/20
2020-51	CRS Shared Services Pilot Program	2/20/20
2020-52	Sewer Utility Bonds	3/5/20
2020-53	Loan Agreement – Woodfield Sewers	3/5/20
2020-54	Water Utility Bonds	3/5/20
2020-55	Loan Agreements – Woodfield Water System	3/5/20
2020-56	Grass Cutting Bid	3/5/20
2020-57	Exempt Property Tax – 121 Willow	3/5/20
2020-58	Settlement of Tax Appeal – 522 Amboy Ave	3/5/20
2020-59	Payment Plan Sewer Connection – 150 Willow Ave	3/5/20
2020-60	LSRP – Strathmore Area Pump Station	4/2/20
2020-61	Engineering – Storyland Park & Ivy Hill Park	4/2/20
2020-62	Engineering – Preliminary Assessment Storyland/Ivy Hill	4/2/20
2020-63	Engineering – Joseph Booket Park Improvements	4/2/20
2020-64	Engineering – Fordham Park Improvements	4/2/20
2020-65	Williams/Transcontinental Pipeline	4/2/20
2020-66	Introduction of 2020 Municipal Budget	4/16/20
2020-67	Introduction of 2020 Solid Waste Budget	4/16/20

2020-68	Engineering – 2020 Milling & Resurfacing	4/16/20
2020-69	Engineering – 2020 Road Improvement Program	4/16/20
2020-70	Engineering – Meinzer Area Roadway	4/16/20
2020-71	Cooperative Participaiton Community Development	4/16/20
2020-72	Withdrawal of Request for Bids ADP	4/16/20
2020-73	Temporary Change to Rate of Interest – Covid	4/16/20
2020-74	Temporary Appropriations	4/16/20
2020-75	Delinquent Date for 2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter Taxes	5/7/20
2020-76	Green Amendment	5/7/20
2020-77	Safe and Secure Program	5/7/20
2020-78	Amendment to Intro Budget	5/21/20
2020-79	National Joint Purchasing Alliance	5/21/20
2020-80	OMNIA Partners Purchasing	5/21/20
2020-81	State Contract Vendor List – 2020	6/4/20
2020-82	Estimated Tax Bills	6/4/20
2020-83	Amendment to Intro Municipal Budget	6/18/20
2020-84	Adoption of 2020 Municipal Budget	6/18/20
2020-85	Adoption of 2020 Solid Waste Budget	6/18/20
2020-86	Appointment to the Planning Board – Allison McLeod	6/18/20
2020-87	Increase Bid Threshold	6/18/20
2020-88	Bid – Water Meter Replacement Program	6/18/20
2020-89	Van Brackle Roadway Improvement Grant	6/18/20
2020-90	Chapter 159 – Clean Communities Grant	7/23/20

2020-91	Support Henry Hudson Trail Expansion	7/23/20
2020-92	Bid DPW Electrical Maintenance	7/23/20
2020-93	Bid DPW Routine and Emergency Repair	7/23/20
2020-94	Release of Performance Bond – Hidden Village	7/23/20
2020-95	Exempt from Property Tax – 171 Orchard St	7/23/20
2020-96	Exempt from Property Tax – 12 Ferland Lane	7/23/20
2020-97	Milling/Resurfacing Hawthorne and Van Brackle	7/23/20
2020-98	Bid 2020 Aberdeen Parks Improvement	7/23/20
2020-99	Member Wastewater Cooperative Pricing System	8/6/20
2020-100	ADP Program	TABLED
2020-101	Liquor License Renewal	8/6/20
2020-102	Shared Services – Emergency Dispatch	8/20/20
2020-103	Exempt Property Tax – 423 Amboy Ave	8/20/20
2020-104	Engineering Atlantic Ave Water Main Replacement	9/3/20
2020-105	Liquor License Renewal	9/3/20
2020-106	Appl Open Space – Cambridge and Ross Field	9/3/20
2020-107	Release of Performance Bonds – RPM	9/3/20
2020-108	Contract – 2020 Road Improvement Program	9/10/20
2020-109	Place to Place Transfer – AE Beer LLC	9/10/20
2020-110	Renewal of Liquor License	9/17/20
2020-111	Exempt from Property Tax – Butler Lodge Holding Co	9/17/20
2020-112	Bid – Bioxide	9/17/20
2020-113	Bid – DPW Materials for Maintenance & Repair	9/17/20

2020-114	3 <sup>rd</sup> Amendment Master Agreement-Somerset	10/1/20
2020-115	Sustainable Monmouth Energy Aggregation Program	10/1/20
2020-116	DPW Road Materials for Maintenance and Repair	10/1/20
2020-117	Cranford Police Department	10/15/20
2020-118	Exempt from Property Tax – 463 Ferndale	10/15/20
2020-119	Release of Performance Bond – Kyureghyan	10/15/20
2020-120	Bid – Snow Removal Mass Transit Parking Lots	TABLED
2020-121	Shared Services Agreement – Matawan Court	11/5/20
2020-122	Bid – Jersey Ave Water Plant & Sewerage Pumping Station #2 Roof Replacement	11/5/20
2020-123	Transfer Resolution	11/5/20
2020-124	Snow Removal at Mass Transit Parking Lot Bids Rejected and Rebid	11/5/20
2020-125	Agreement for SCAT Busing	11/5/20
2020-126	Agreement for Animal Control Services	11/5/20
2020-127	Change Order No. 3 – Water Meter Replacement	11/5/20
2020-128	Release of Performance Bonds – Har-Beau	11/5/20
2020-129	Release of Performance Bonds – Lombardo	11/5/20
2020-130	Reduction of Performance Bonds – ESK	11/5/20
2020-131	Chapter 159 – Clean Communities Grant	12/3/20
2020-132	Chapter 159 – Drunk Driving Enforcement	12/3/20
2020-133	Chapter 159 – Alcohol Education & Rehab	12/3/20
2020-134	Chapter 159 – Div of Hwy Traffic Safety	12/3/20
2020-135	Sale of Surplus and Obsolete Motor Vehicles	12/3/20

2020-136	CRS Management Software	12/3/20
2020-137	Registrar of Vital Statistics	12/3/20
2020-138	LESO Program	12/3/20
2020-139	3 <sup>rd</sup> Amendment to Master Redevelopment- Somerset	12/3/20
2020-140	Release of Performance Bonds – Acquaviva	12/3/20
2020-141	Bid Snow Removal at Mass Transit Parking Lots	12/17/20
2020-142	Cancelation of Unexpended Balances	12/17/20
2020-143	Safe and Secure Program	12/17/20
2020-144	Renewal of Liquor License	12/17/20
2020-145	Target Enforcement Zones for 2021	12/17/20
2020-146	Reorganization Meeting – January 6, 2021	12/17/20